ARN 6-29.98	07-09-1998	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDA TR.		EPT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	100758434	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	. 1996
DOLCO LTD., REAL TIME HEALTH PROCESSING INC.	party(ies):	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ Corporation - State of □ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership □ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: Electronic Data Systems Corporation Internal Address: 5400 Legacy Drive, M/S H3-3A-05 Plano, Texas 75075 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - State of Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a dor designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be separate from Assignational name(s) and address(se) attached.	nent)
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
	□Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other:		
Execution Date May 19, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/379,608	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numb	ers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: L. Joy Griebenow, Esq. ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION 5400 Legacy Drive M/S H3-3A-05 Plano, Texas 75024	and registrations involved:	88
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiencies or overpayments charged to or credited to deposit a 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0765	
DO MOT	USE THIS SPACE	8 3 €
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document. L. Joy Griebenow		true copy of 1600 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of March 19, 1998, is from DOLCO LTD., REAL TIME HEALTH PROCESSING INC. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Texas Limited Partnership, to ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and used trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein. The trademarks listed on Exhibit A are pending applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and trademarks used and owned at common law; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to such trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and in and to the associated applications for registration and any and all common law rights into said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the above-identified applications for registration corresponding to the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

DOLCO LTD., REAL TIME HEALTH PROCESSING INC.

ASSIGNEE

ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By: Bernard Colons)
Title: President

Title: Vice President of Operations, Health Care SBU

EXHIBIT A

USPTO APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
DCNET	75/379,608	10/27/97

COMMON LAW TRADEMARK(S)

Mark	Date mark first used in Interstate Commerce	Date mark first used anywhere in the U.S.
DCNET & Design	11/04/96	11/04/96

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0382